

republic of the Fillippines Province of Davao del Norte Gevernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: HMBF Farm Supply

Address : Poblacion, New Corella, Davao del Norte

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 209926

Tel./Fax No.: 09088696331 Registration Certificate: DTI

Req. Office: Provincial Veterinarian's Office



Date : Dec 02, 2021

Mode of Procurement : Shopping

P.R. No.: 2021100818

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery: PVO-KAAGAPAY

Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days

	Y			
I.N.	Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
1	40.00 KLS	TRIMETHOPRIM SULFA WSP	1,850.00	74,000.00
2	5.00 kilos	AMOXICILLIN TRIHYDRATE + TYLOSIN + PARACETAMOL Water Soluble Power	3,200.00	16,000.00
3	10.00 KILOS	CIPROFLOXACIN + TYLOSIN + BROMHEXIN	2,800.00	28,000.00
4	32.00 KILOS	DOXYCYCLINE WATER SOLUBLE POWER	1,650.00	52,800.00
5	100.00 PACK	SULFACLOZINE 5MG/SACHET	65.00	6,500.00
6	25.00 BOTTLE	SOXYTETRACYCLINE LA 100ML	690.00	17,250.00
7	13.00 BOTTLE	SB-COMPLEX WITH LIVER EXTRACT 100ML	1,300.00	16,900.00
8	30.00 PAILS	MULTIVITAMINS WITH ELECTROLYTES (5 KILOS/PAIL)	2,500.00	75,000.00
9	12.00 KILOS	DOXYCYCLINE TYAMULLIN + VIT A & B12 WITH PREBIOTICS	2,450.00	29,400.00

Sub-Total:

315,850.00

FOR SUPPORT TO ASF AFFECTED HOG FARMERS AND COVID 19 AFFECTED LGUs OF DAVAO DEL NORTE THAT SWITCH TO POULTRY PRODUCTION THROUGH DAVNOR KAAGAPAY

GRAND TOTAL:

₱ 315,850.00

Grand Total Amount in Words:

THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

Batance (Signature over printed name) 12/15/21

Very truly yours,

By the Authority of the Governerown I. JUBAHIB

Governor

my -ENGR. JOSIEVEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, ENP

(Date) Pkovincial Administrator

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



republic of the Fillibbilies Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : HMBF Farm Supply P.O. Number: 2021120829 Address : Poblacion, New Corella, Davao del Norte PhilGEPS Registration No.: 209926 Date: Dec 02, 2021 Tel./Fax No. : 09088696331 Mode of Procurement : Shopping Registration Certificate: DTI P.R. No. : 2021100818 Req. Office: Provincial Veterinarian's Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : **PVO-KAAGAPAY** Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days I.N. Quantity/Unit Item **Unit Cost Amount** The award is based on Abstract No. 1120210734 dated November 23, 2021 under Quotation No. 20217822C opened on November 11, 2021 Sub-Total: 0.00 FOR SUPPORT TO ASF AFFECTED HOG FARMERS AND COVID 19 AFFECTED **GRAND TOTAL:** ₱ 315,850.00 LGUS OF DAVAO DEL NORTE THAT SWITCH TO POULTRY PRODUCTION THROUGH DAVNOR KAAGAPAY Grand Total Amount in Words: THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours,

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher. ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

(Signature over printed name)

(Date)

By the Authority of the Governor EDWIN I. JUBAHIB

ENGR. JOSIEVEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, ENP

Provincial Administrator

Governor

NOTE: